defined scope of services basis by and between the City of Seagoville and Halff 
Associates, Inc., a Texas Corporation, for the reconstruction, mill and overlay of a 
portion of Malloy Bridge Road located in Kaufman County that was annexed by the 
City of Seagoville, on or about August 28, 2017, in an amount not to exceed thirty six 
thousand seven hundred dollars and zero cents ($36,700.00), which is attached hereto 
and incorporated herein as Attachment 1; authorizing the City Manager to execute said 
agreement; providing for a repealing clause; providing for a severability clause; and 
providing an effective date (Community Development Director)

[...]

services on a defined scope of services basis between Halff Associates, Inc., a 
Texas Corporation, and the Seagoville Economic Development Corporation for 
the downtown corridor study, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein 
as Attachment 1, in an amount not to exceed Eighty Seven Thousand Nine 
Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents ($87,900); authorizing the City Manager to 
execute said agreement and all documents necessary for the performance of 
work as set forth in Attachment 1, and Exhibit A thereto; providing for a 
repealing clause; providing for a severability clause; and providing an effective

[...]

services on a defined scope of services basis between Halff Associates, Inc., a Texas 
Corporation, and the Seagoville Economic Development Corporation for the 
downtown corridor study, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein as 
Attachment 1, in an amount not to exceed Eighty Seven Thousand Nine Hundred 
Dollars and Zero Cents ($87,900); authorizing the City Manager to execute said 
agreement and all documents necessary for the performance of work as set forth in 
Attachment 1, and Exhibit A thereto; providing for a repealing clause; providing for 
a severability clause; and providing an effective date.

[...]

Services Basis by and between the City of Seagoville and HALFF Associates, Inc., a Texas 
Corporation, for the reconstruction, mill and overlay of a portion of Malloy Bridge Road located 
in Kaufman County that was annexed by the City of Seagoville, on or about August 28, 2017, in 
an amount not to exceed thirty six thousand seven hundred dollars and zero cents ($36,700.00), 
which is attached hereto and incorporated herein as Attachment 1; authorizing the City Manager 
to execute said agreement; providing for a repealing clause; providing for a severability clause; 
and providing an effective date.     

BACKGROUND OF ISSUE: